UNIVERSITI
> TEKNOLOGI

MARA

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CUSTOMER’S PERCEPTION OF SERVICE
QUALITY AND SATISFACTION IN ISLAMIC
BANK

NURUL AIN AMANI BINTT HUSSIN
2016647784

Final Year Project Paper submitted in fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
BBA (Hons) (Islamic Banking)

Faculty of Business and Management

December 2018

i



ABSTRACT

There are so many of research which has handle with service quality issues in various
service organizations. The present study investigates the level of service quality and
customer satisfaction of Islamic banks in Malaysia based on demographics such as
gender, nationality, experience with the bank and income. Currently, banking industries
is increasing and spread widely, and banking are always deal with customer and need
to maintain their service quality in order fulfil customer satisfaction. The purpose of this
study to measure the customer satisfaction of service quality and satisfaction in Islamic banks. The
dependent variable is customer satisfaction. This is to identify which factor will
influences the changes of the perception of the customer. The independent variable is
tangible, reliability, assurance, sincerity, personalization and formality. This study
surveyed 100 customers who have had first-hand experience with Islamic banking
services in Malaysia and specific in the area Kuala Selangor, Selangor. A convenience
sampling was used to obtain information. The data is primary data will be collected
through questionnaires by distribute personally to the respondents by face to face and
another method the questionnaire will be distributed in the form of Google Doc through
Whatapps or Telegram either personally or share in the group. In the research
methodology, the Descriptive analysis, reliability and validity test and regression
analysis will be conducted using SPSS 22 package. This study expect that Islamic

banking customers are satisfied with the services quality offered.

iii



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my PhD and

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my Degree and
for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks
go to my advisor, Miss Nurul Haida Binti Johan for all the precious advice and guidance
provided. Her patience in guiding and motivating me in this project has contributed
greatly to the success of this project.

My appreciation goes to the Coordinator of Thesis, Madam Zuraidah Binti Sipon for
approval my thesis topic and guidance for making this thesis. In addition, I would like
to thanks to Madam Jaslin Binti Dahlan as a lecturer who taught the research
methodology subject during semester five. Next is thank you to the authorities of
Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) for the good facilities and study environment
provided throughout the completion of this project.

Finally, special thanks to the family who are very supportive especially morally and
financially not only for this period of research but also for the whole years of study,
without their encouragement and spirit, I would not be able to complete this research

paper.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION ii
ABSTRACT iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF SYMBOLS X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xi
CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Research Background 2
1.3  Problem Statement 3
1.4 Research Questions 5
1.5 Research Objectives 5
1.6 Significance of the Study 6
1.7 Scope of the Study 7
1.8  Limitation of the Study 8
1.9  Definition of Key Terms 9
1.10 Summary 9
CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW 10
2.1 Introduction 10
2.2 Perception of Service Quality 10
2.3 Sincerity 12
2.4 Assurance 13
2.5  Reliability 13
2.6  Tangibility 14
2.7  Formality 14

2.8 Personalization 15



f'ables

Table 3.1
Table 3.2
Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4
Table 4.5
Table 4.6
Table 4.7
Table 4.8
Table 4.9
Table 4.10
Table 4.11
Table 4.12
Table 4.13
Table 4.14
Table 4.15
Table 4.16
Table 4.17
Table 4.18
Table 4.19
Table 4.20

LIST . TABLES

Title

Reliability statistic Scales

Level of correlation strength
Frequency Analysis of Age
Frequency Analysis of gender
Frequency Analysis of Occupation
Tangibility

Reliability

Assurance

Sincerity

Personalization

Formality

Customer satisfaction with the bank
Reliability Statistic of Customer satisfaction
Reliability Statistic of Tangibility
Reliability Statistic of Reliability
Reliability Statistic of Assurance
Reliability Statistic of Sincerity
Reliability Statistic of Personalization
Reliability Statistic of Formality
Result Correlation analysis

Result of Coefficient

Result of regression analysis

viii

Page

23
24
27
28
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
37
38
38
38
39
41
41



