

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CUSTOMER'S PERCEPTION OF SERVICE QUALITY AND SATISFACTION IN ISLAMIC BANK

NURUL AIN AMANI BINTI HUSSIN 2016647784

Final Year Project Paper submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **BBA (Hons) (Islamic Banking)**

Faculty of Business and Management

December 2018

ABSTRACT

There are so many of research which has handle with service quality issues in various service organizations. The present study investigates the level of service quality and customer satisfaction of Islamic banks in Malaysia based on demographics such as gender, nationality, experience with the bank and income. Currently, banking industries is increasing and spread widely, and banking are always deal with customer and need to maintain their service quality in order fulfil customer satisfaction. The purpose of this study to measure the customer satisfaction of service quality and satisfaction in Islamic banks. The dependent variable is customer satisfaction. This is to identify which factor will influences the changes of the perception of the customer. The independent variable is tangible, reliability, assurance, sincerity, personalization and formality. This study surveyed 100 customers who have had first-hand experience with Islamic banking services in Malaysia and specific in the area Kuala Selangor, Selangor. A convenience sampling was used to obtain information. The data is primary data will be collected through questionnaires by distribute personally to the respondents by face to face and another method the questionnaire will be distributed in the form of Google Doc through Whatapps or Telegram either personally or share in the group. In the research methodology, the Descriptive analysis, reliability and validity test and regression analysis will be conducted using SPSS 22 package. This study expect that Islamic banking customers are satisfied with the services quality offered.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my PhD and

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my Degree and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go to my advisor, Miss Nurul Haida Binti Johan for all the precious advice and guidance provided. Her patience in guiding and motivating me in this project has contributed greatly to the success of this project.

My appreciation goes to the Coordinator of Thesis, Madam Zuraidah Binti Sipon for approval my thesis topic and guidance for making this thesis. In addition, I would like to thanks to Madam Jaslin Binti Dahlan as a lecturer who taught the research methodology subject during semester five. Next is thank you to the authorities of Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) for the good facilities and study environment provided throughout the completion of this project.

Finally, special thanks to the family who are very supportive especially morally and financially not only for this period of research but also for the whole years of study, without their encouragement and spirit, I would not be able to complete this research paper.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
AUTI	HOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABST	TRACT	iii
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST	OF TABLES	viii
LIST	OF FIGURES	ix
LIST	OF SYMBOLS	x
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
СНА	PTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Research Background	2
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Questions	5
1.5	Research Objectives	5
1.6	Significance of the Study	6
1.7	Scope of the Study	7
1.8	Limitation of the Study	8
1.9	Definition of Key Terms	9
1.10	Summary	9
СНА	PTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	10
2.1	Introduction	10
2.2	Perception of Service Quality	10
2.3	Sincerity	12
2.4	Assurance	13
2.5	Reliability	13
2.6	Tangibility	14
2.7	Formality	14
2.8	Personalization	15

LIST TABLES

L'ables	Title	Page
Table 3.1	Reliability statistic Scales	23
Table 3.2	Level of correlation strength	24
Table 4.1	Frequency Analysis of Age	27
Table 4.2	Frequency Analysis of gender	28
Table 4.3	Frequency Analysis of Occupation	28
Table 4.4	Tangibility	29
Table 4.5	Reliability	30
Table 4.6	Assurance	31
Table 4.7	Sincerity	32
Table 4.8	Personalization	33
Table 4.9	Formality	34
Table 4.10	Customer satisfaction with the bank	35
Table 4.11	Reliability Statistic of Customer satisfaction	36
Table 4.12	Reliability Statistic of Tangibility	36
Table 4.13	Reliability Statistic of Reliability	37
Table 4.14	Reliability Statistic of Assurance	37
Table 4.15	Reliability Statistic of Sincerity	38
Table 4.16	Reliability Statistic of Personalization	38
Table 4.17	Reliability Statistic of Formality	38
Table 4.18	Result Correlation analysis	39
Table 4.19	Result of Coefficient	41
Table 4.20	Result of regression analysis	41